Sherco 3 Cooling Tower Replacement - 2013

Production Transmission Distribution
Period MN ND sD Whis  MN ND SD Whis MN ND SD Whis MN ND sD Whis
Plant Investment BOY 7,288 352
Plant Investment EOY 7,288 352
Depreciation Reserve BOY 60 3
Depreciation Reserve EQY €0 3
C.W.LP. BOY 0 0
CW.LP. EQY 0 0
Accumulated Deferred Taxes BOY 1,275 62
Accumulated Deferred Taxes EQY 1,275 62
Materials & Supplies BOY
Materials & Supplies EQY
Fuel inventory BOY
Fuel inventory . EOY
Non-Plant Assets & Liab BOY
Non-Plant Assets & Liab EOY
Prepaids & Other BOY
Prepaids & Other EQY
Operating Expenses:
Fuel & Purchased Energy Annual
Power Production Annual
Transmission Annual
Distribution Annual
Customer Accounting Annual
Customer Service & Information Annual
Sales, Econ Dvip & Other Annual
Administrative & General Annual
[Total Operating Expenses: Annual 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0
Depreciation Annual 683 33
Amortization Annual
Taxes:
Property Annual o] 0
Gross Eamings Tax Annual
Deferred Income Tax & (TC Annual 2,428 "7
Payroll & other Annual
[Total Taxes: Annual 2,428 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 O 117
AFUDC Annual 0 ]
Tax Additions:
Nuclear Fuel Bum (ex D&D) Annual
Nuclear Qutage Accounting Annual
Avoided Tax Interest Annual 35 2
Open Annual
Open Annual
Open Annual
Open Annual
Open Annual
Other Book Additions Annual
[Total Tax Additions Annual 35 0 0 0 0 0 ¢ 0 0 0 2
Tax Deductions:
Tax Depreciation & Removal Annual 6,646 321
Manufacture Production Deduction Annual
Open Annual
Open Annual
Open Annual
Other Tax/Book Timing Differences Annual
|Total Tax Deductions Annual 6,646 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 © 0 321
Tax Credits:
State R&E Credits
Other State Credits
Federal Production Tax Credit (PTC)
Other Federal Tax Credits
[Total Tax Credits Annual o] g 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Northern States Power, a Minnesota corporation
2012 Forecast (January Forecast) - Year 2013
Sherco 3 Cooling Tower Replacement

Property Tax Rate

Demand Prod SD Jur %
Demand MN Co %

Demand After Interchange %

cwip
Total Company SD Jurisdiction
BOY EQY BOY EQY
Production 7,234,166.00 7,234,166.00 349,871.41 349,871.41
COSS Adj (000's) | 7,234 7,234 | | 350 350 |Excluded for SD Ratemaking
Plant
Total Company SD Jurisdiction
BOY EQY BOY EQY
Production 7,287,751.00 7,287,751.00 352,462.99 352,462.99
COSS Adj (000's) | 7,288 7,288 | | 352 352 |
Reserve
Total Company SD Jurisdiction
BOY EQY BOY EQY
Production 59,797.00 59,797.00 2,892.01 2,892.01
COSS Adj (000's) | 60 60| | 3 3]
Accumulated Deferred
Total Company SD Jurisdiction
BOY EOY BOY EOQOY
Production 1,275,182.00 1,275,182.00 61,672.59 61,672.59
COSS Adj (000's) | 1,275 1,275 | | 62 62 |

0.0000%
5.7712%
83.8019%
4.83364%
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Northern States Power, a Minnesota corporation
2012 Forecast (January Forecast) - Year 2013

Sherco 3 Cooling Tower Replacement Property Tax Rate 0.0000%
Demand Prod SD Jur % 5.7712%
Demand MN Co % 83.8019%

Demand After Interchange %  4.8364%
Book Depreciation

Total Company SD Jurisdiction
s Annual Annual
Production 683,044.89 - 33,034.61
COSS Adj (000's) | - 683 | | - 33 |
Annual Deferred
Total Company SD Jurisdiction
Annual Annual
Production 2,428,082.99 - 117,431.21
COSS Adj (000's) | - 2,428 | | - 117 |
Tax Depreciation
Total Company SD Jurisdiction
Annual Annual
Production 6,646,237.57 - 321,436.99
COSS Adj (000's) | - 6,646 | | - 321 |
AFUDC
Total Company SD Jurisdiction
Annual Annual
Production 42,269.01 - 2,044.29
COSS Adj (000's) | - 421 | - 2 |Excluded for SD Ratemaking
Avoided Tax
Total Company SD Jurisdiction
Annual Annual
Production 34,525.23 - 1,669.77 L)
N
COSS Adj (000's) | - 35] | - 2 | \R
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Northern States Power, a Minnesota corporation
2012 Forecast (January Forecast) - Year 2013
Sherco 3 Cooling Tower Replacement

Property Tax
Total Company
Annual

Production

SD Jurisdiction
Annual

Property Tax Rate
Demand Prod SD Jur %
Demand MN Co %

Demand After Interchange %

COSS Adj (000's) | -
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0.0000%
5.7712%
83.8019%
4.8364%
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[Froject Taentification Information

Grandparent s : Lo : g
or Parent ?) i X Compasite Federal Tax - State Tax: o ¥
Work Order Description FunctionalUse  Beginning lures  AFUDC Debt AFUDC Equity Classifications Endiy Beginning Additions . Retirements Ending {is) Depreciation (5)  Depreciation (32)  Avolded Tax Beglnin Jend " Closing - Ending
[Criginal Forecast |
[ Wate Case Impact - Plant & Plant |
11487992 SHC ShercoUnit3  Electric Steam Production Plant
2010 December - - - - -
2011 January - - - - - - - - - 288 - - - - R B _ R - R R . - R B
February - - - - - - - B - 287 - - - R - - . . - R _ - - N -
March - - - - - - - - - 286 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
April - - - - - - - - - 285 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
May - - - - - - - - - - 28 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
June B . - B - - - - - - - B - - - - - . - R - - - . -
Tuly - - - - - - - - - N - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
August - - - - - - - - - B 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
September - - - - - - - - - -1280 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
October - - - - - - - - - -2 - - - B _ R R R - _ R R . _ R
November - - - - - - - - - - 278 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2011 Devember - - - - - - - - - -l - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2011 Total - - - - - - - - -~ - - -~ - - -
7011 Beg/End Avg [ [ 0 0 0
T201113Mo Avg 0 0 0 ¢ o
2031 Decemmber - - - - -
2012 January - - - - - - - - - B - - - - - - - - - 5,005 5,095 - - - -
February - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5,095 5095 10,190 - - - -
March - 4,062 4 8 - 4,074 - - - - - . - - - - - 7 10,190 5,095 15,285 - - - -
April 1074 810,903 876 1,668 - 817,521 - - - -7 - - - - - - - 1,749 15,285 5095 20,380 - 20,650 - 20650
May 817,521 932,790 2712 5161 - 1,788,181 - - - - - . - - - - - 5410 20,380 5095 25475 20650 141,600 - 162,250
June 1,788,184 1,467,920 5206 9,907 - 3,271,216 - - - - - - - - - - - 10,378 25475 5095 30570 162250 118,000 - 280,250
July 3271,216 2,280,055 9,105 17,327 - 5,577,704 - - - -7 - - - - - - - 18,141 30,570 5093 35665 280250 - - 280,250
August 5,577,704 2,767,690 14,369 27315 - 887,107 - - - - 1289 - - - - - - - 28,614 35,663 5095 H0761 280250 - - 280,250
Seplember 8,387,107 2,053,790 19,431 36978 - 10,497,306 - - - - 1268 - - - - - - - 38,665 40,761 5,095 15856 280,250 - - 280,250
October 10,497,306 2,005,410 23,736 15172 - 12,571,624 - - - - a7 - - - - - - - 17,186 45,856 5095 50,951 280230 - - 280,250
November 12,571,624 1,260,830 27,249 51,858 - 13,911,561 - - - - 266 - - - - - - - 54109 50,951 5,005 56016 280,250 - - 280,250
2012 Decermber 13,911,561 472,000 29,201 55,572 - 14168333 - - - -2 - - - - - - - 57,901 56,046 5095 61,141 280250 - - 280250
2012 Total 14,085,150 31,888 230,995 B - - B - - z - 262,160 61,141 280,250 -
7012 Beg/ End Avg, 7,254,166 o [ 30,570 110,125
X213 MoAvg 5,486,510 0 0 30,570 164,973
2012 December 14,468,333 - - 61,141 280,250
2013 January 14,468333 35,400 13276 28993 (14,546,002) - - 14516002 - 264 - 29,143 - 29,143 553,607 620,546 142,292 34525 61,241 202,310 263481 280250 - - 280,250
February - 20,650 - - (20,650) - 14,546,002 20,650 - 23 29,143 58,439 - 87,592 553,607 620,546 142,292 - 263,481 202340 463,821 280,250 2,950 - 283200
March - 8850 - - (8850) - 14,566,652 8830 - 262 87,582 59,070 (283,200) (136,518) 553,607 620,546 142,292 - 465,821 202,310 663,162 283200 - (283,200) -
April - - - - - - 14,575,502 - - 261 (136,518) 59,599 - 76,949 553,607 620,546 142,202 - 668,162 202,310 870,502 - - - -
May - - - - - - 14,575,502 - - 14,575,502 (76,949) 59,599 - 7,349 553,607 620,516 142,292 - 870,502 202,340 1,072,842 - - - -
June - - - - - - 14,575,502 - - 14,575,505 17,319 59,599 - 42,250 553,607 620,516 142,292 - 1,072,842 202,310 1,275,182 - - - -
July - - - - - - 14,575,502 - - 14,575,500, 42,250 59,599 - 101,849 553,607 620,516 142,292 - 1,275,182 202,340 1,477,523 - - - -
August - - - - - - 14,575,502 - - 14,575,50 101,849 59,599 - 161,448 553,607 620516 142,292 - 1,477,523 202,310 1,679,863 - - - -
September - - - - - - 14,575,502 - - 14,575,502 236 161,448 59,599 - 221,047 553,607 620,546 142,292 - 1,679,863 202,310 1,882,203 - - . -
October - - - - - - 14,575,502 - - 14,575,502 ;255 21,047 59,599 - 280,646 553,607 620,56 142,292 - 1,882,203 202,310 2,084,543 - - - -
November - - - - - - 14,575,502 - - 14,575,502 258 280,616 59,599 - 310,246 553,607 620,516 42,292 - 2,034,543 202,310 2,286,884 - - - -
2013 December - - - - - - 14,575,502 - - 14,575,502 340,246 59,599 - 399,815 553,607 620,546 142,292 2,286,884 202,310 2,489,224 - - - -
2013 Tomal 61,900 13376 W93 (14,575,500) 14575502 - 683,045 (283,200) 613,288 7,446,551 707,507 34,525 2,428,083 2,950 (283,200)
2013 Beg/Fnd Avg 7,255,166 7,287,751 195522 1,275,182 0,125
B3B3 MoAvg 1,112,949 13,451,359 110,247 1,275,182 61,900
2013 December - 14,575,502 399,845 2,489,224 -
2014 January - - - - - - 14,575,502 - - 14,575,502 1 252 399,845 59,599 - 159,434 57,142 13,755 139,405 - 2,489,224 (500) 2,488,724 - - - -
February - - - - - - 14,575,502 - - 14,575,502 . 251 459,444 59,599 - 519,043 57,142 13,753 139,405 - 2,488,724 (500) 2,488,224 - - - -
March - - - - - - 14,575,502 - - 14,578,802 7 250 519,043 59,599 - 578,642 57,142 43,755 139,405 - 2,488,224 (500) 2,487,723 - - - -
April - - - - - - 14,575,502 - - 14,575,502 {249 578,642 59,599 - 638,242 57,142 143,755 139,405 - 2,487,723 (500) 2,487,223 - - - -
May - - - - - - 14,575,502 - - 14,575,502 |- 248 638,242 59,599 - 697,841 57,142 13,755 139,405 - 2,487,223 (500) 2,486,723 - - - -
June - - - - - - 14,575,502 - - 14,575,502 1247 697,841 59,599 - 757,440 57,142 43,753 139,403 - 2,486,723 (500) 2,486,223 - - - -
July - - - - - - 14,575,502 - - 14,575,502 ¢ 246 757,440 59,599 - 817,039 57,142 43,755 139,405 - 2,486,223 (500) 2,485,723 - - - -
August - - - - - - 14,575,502 - - 14,575,502 ;- 245 817,039 59,599 - 876,638 57,142 43,755 139,403 - 2,485,723 (500) 2,485,223 - - - -
September - - - - - - 14,575,502 - - 14,575,500 876,638 59,599 - 936,238 57,142 43,755 139,405 - 2,485,223 (500) 2,484,723 - - - -
October - - - - - - 14,575,502 - - 14575502 | 243 936,238 59,599 - 995,837 57,142 43,755 139,405 - 2484723 (500) 2,484,222 - - - -
November - - - - - - 14,575,502 - - 14,575,502 ;242 995,837 59,599 - 1,035,436 57,142 13,755 139,405 - 2,483,222 (500) 2,483,722 - - - -
2014 December - - - - - - 14,575,502 - - 14,575,502 £ 241 1,055436 59,599 - 1,115,035 57,142 43,755 139,405 - 2483722 (500) 2,483,222 - - - -
F07 Total - B - B - - 715,190 - 685,707 535,055 1,672,863 - (6,002) - -
2014 Beg/End Avg 0 14,575,502 757,450 2,486,223 0
T3 Mo Avg 0 14,575,502 757440 2,486,223 o




[Project Identification Tnformation

Grandparent
or Parent

Work Order Description
2014
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016

‘)(Composile :
: (O

Federal Tax:

State Tax.

Functional Use Beginning litures  AFUDC Debt AFUDC Bquity Classifications Endi. i Additi Ending Deépreciation (5} Depreclation (32) . Avoided Tax };ﬂﬂd Closing; Ending
December 4,575,502 115, 483, z
January - - - - - 14,575,502 14,575,502 240 1,115,035 59,599 1,174,631 53,857 40,469 136,120 - 2483222 {1,839) 2,481,383 - -
February - - - - - 14,575,502 14,575,502 §:239 1,174,634 59,599 1,234,234 53,857 40,469 136,120 - 2,481,383 (1,839) 2,479,543 - -
March - - - - - 14,575,502 14,575,502 ) 28 1,234,234 59,599 1,293,833 53,857 40469 136,120 - 2,479,543 (1,839) 2,477,704 - -
April - - - - - 14,575,502 14,575,502 : 7. 1,293,833 59,599 1,353,432 53,857 40469 136,120 - 2477,704 (1,839) 2,475,865 - -
May - - - - B 14,575,502 14,575,502 236 1,333432 59,509 1,413,031 53,857 40,469 136,120 - 2,475,865 (1,839) 2,474,025 - -
June - - - - - 14,575,502 14,575,502 ;235 1,413,031 59,599 1,472,630 53,857 40,469 136,120 - 2474025 {1,839} 2,472,186 - -
July - - - - - 14,575,502 14,575,502 ‘ 234 1,472,630 59,599 1,532,229 53,857 40,469 136,120 - 2,472,186 (1,839) 2,470,347 - -
August - - - - - 14,575,502 14,575,502 : 33 1,532,229 59,599 1,591,829 53,857 40,469 136,120 - 2,470,347 (1,839) 2,468,507 - -
September - - - - ~ 14,575,502 14,573,502 111232 1,591,829 59,549 1,651,428 53,857 40,469 136,120 - 2,468,507 (1,839) 2,466,668 - -
October - - - - - 14,575,502 14,575,502 231 1,651,428 59,599 1,711,027 53,857 40,469 136,120 - 2,166,668 (1,839) 2,464,829 - -
November - - - - - 14,575,502 14,575,502 {230 1,711,027 59,599 1,770,626 53,857 40,469 136,120 - 2,464,829 (1,839) 2,462,989 - -
December - - - - - 14,575,502 14,573,502 {7229 1,770,626 59,599 1,830,225 53,857 40,469 136,120 - 2,162,989 (1,839) 2,461,150 - -
2015 Total - - - - 715,190 646,286 485,634 1,633,442 - {22,072) -
7015 Beg/End Avg 14,575,502 1472630 2,472,186 0
T201513Mo Avg 14,573,502 1,472,630 2,472,186 0
December 14,575,502 1,830,225 2,461,150 -
January - - - - - 14,575,502 14,575,502 ©:' 228 1,830,225 59,599 1,889,825 50,827 37,439 133,090 - 2,461,150 {3,075) 2,458,075 - -
February - - - - - 14,575,502 14,575,502 e 1,889,825 59,599 1,949,424 50,827 37,439 133,090 . 2,458,075 {3,075) 2,455,000 - -
March - - - - - 14,575,502 14,575,502 ; 1H9424 59,599 2,009,023 50,827 37,439 133,000 - 2,453,000 {3,075) 2,451,926 - -
Apsil - - - - - 14,575,502 14,575,502 i 2,009,023 59,599 2,068,622 50,827 37439 133,090 - 2,451,926 (3073) 2,448,851 - -
May - - - - - 14,575,502 14,575,502 2,068,622 59,509 2,128,221 50,827 37,439 133,090 - 2,448,851 (3,073) 2,445,776 - -
June - - - - - 14,575,502 14,575,502 | 2,128,221 59,599 2,187,821 50,827 37439 133,090 - 2:H5,776 {3,073) 2,442,701 - -
July - - - - - 14,575,502 14,575,502 2,187,821 59,599 2,247,420 50,827 37,439 133,090 - 2,442,701 (3,075) 2,439,626 - -
August - - - - - 14,575,502 14,573,502 ;‘ 2,247,420 59,599 2,307,019 50,827 37,439 133,090 - 2,439,626 {3,073) 2,436,552 - -
September - - - - - 14,575,502 14,573,502 11220 2,307,019 59,599 2,366,618 50,827 37,439 133,000 - 2,436,552 (3,073) 2,433,477 - -
October - - - - - 14,575,502 14,575,502 11219 2,366,618 59,599 2,426,217 50,827 37,439 133,090 - 2,433477 {3,075} 2,430,402 - -
November - - - - - 14,575,502 14,575,502 (7218 2426217 59,599 2,485,816 50,827 37,439 133,090 - 2,430,402 3,075) 2,427,327 . .
December - - - - - 14,575,502 14,575,502 12217, 2,485,816 59,599 2,545,416 50,827 37,439 133,090 - 2,427,327 (3,075} 2,424,252 - -
2016 Total - - - - 715190 609,920 449,267 1,597,076 - (36,898) -
2016 Beg/End Avg 14,575,502 2187821 2,442,701 [
T201613 Mo Avg 14,575,502 2,187,821 2,442,701 o
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